INVITATION TO BID TOWN OF MARSHFIELD, FOND DU LAC COUNTY

The Town of Marshfield, Fond du Lac County, is accepting sealed bids for the following project: Pavement Replacement for Approximately 1.05 mile of Town Hall Road from County Road Q to Calmar Road.

The project is a LRIP funded project and should be bid according to current Wisconsin Dept of Transportation Specifications for Highway Construction Guidelines.

Scope of work: pulverize existing roadway, grade and shape, compact, pave 4" last 100' of each end, pave 2.5" remainder, HMA and install 2' gravel shoulder.

Email John Bord at townchairperson@townofmarshfieldwi.gov for specific details. Bids must be signed, sealed and either delivered or mailed to the Town of Marshfield, c/o John Bord, N7700 Dix Road, Mt. Calvary, WI 53057. Bids will be accepted until 6:30 p.m., April 14, 2025. The sealed bids will be opened and discussed on April 14, 2025 at the April Board Meeting at the Town of Marshfield Hall, 999 Fond du Lac St, Mt. Calvary, WI, at 6:30 p.m. Proof of Insurance must accompany all bids.

The Town reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to accept that bid deemed most advantageous to the Town.

Marlene J. Sippel Town of Marshfield Clerk

Dated this 17th day of March, 2025